cooperative purchase contract through Sourcewell. By execution of this Agreement, the City wishes to avail itself 
of the terms and conditions in the Master Contract 010521-LSI  between the Vendor and Sourcewell. 

The City seeks to purchase playground for a not-to-exceed contract amount of Five Hundred Sixty Thousand, Six 
Hundred Four and 74/100 Dollars ($560,604.74), and the City desires to engage the Vendor to provide this service 
to the City. 

Now, therefore, the Parties agree as follows: 

I. Vendor shall provide all work described in this Agreement; this Agreement consists of these terms and 
conditions and attached exhibits, each of which are a part of this agreement: